SYNNESTVEDT & LECHNER

☑ 002/010

P26,473 USA; P26,4/3-A USA Docket No.: and P26,473-B USA

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FC	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
ev. 03-01) M8 No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) M8 No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) M9A/REV03 Palent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): John M. Stewart Bradley J. Steeves Karl Vernes	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BioProspecting NB Inc. Address: 114 Bridge Street			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<u>-</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Sackville State/Prov.: New Brunswick			
Other Correct Assignor John M. Stewart's name on Reel 017874; Frame 0301 recorded 6/29/06	Country: Canada ZIP: E4L 3P5			
Execution Date: January 21, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No			
60/427,682 November 18, 2002 10/716,314 November 18, 2003 10/858,233 June 1, 2004				
Additional numbers	Yes 🗵 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3			
Name: Marc S. Segal, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00			
Registration No. 40163 Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP	Z Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
1101 Market Street, Suite 2600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA	19-5425			
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 19107	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Marc S. Segal	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 9, 2006			
Name of Person Signing	Signature 9 Date			
	over sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

140 L/+(V)A cket No. P26,473-A USA <u> 726 /473-B USA</u>

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RM PTQ-1595 (Modified) w. 03-01)

v. 03-01) B No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) vA/REV03	PATE	PATENTS ONLY				
ab settings → → → _ ▼	▼ ▼	, V	Y	▼	▼	
To the Director of the Ur	nited States Patent and Tradema	ark Office: Please reco	ord the attached orig	ginal documents or copy	thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
John M. Steward Bradley J. Steeves	Name: Biol	Name: BioProspecting NB Inc.				
Karl Vernes		14 Bridge Street				
			er en ne er ermen d i			
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) Yes 🖾	No				
. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Merger					
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nar	me City: <u>Sackvi</u>	lle Sta	ate/Prov.; New Bruns	wick	
□ Other		Country: C	anada	ZIP: <u>E4L 3P5</u>		
Execution Date: January 2	1, 2006	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☑	No	
Application number(s) or	patent numbers(s):					
this document is being file	d together with a new applica	ation, the execution o	date of the applica	ition is:		
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. P	atent No.(s)			
60/427,682	November 18, 2002					
10/716,314	November 18, 2003					
10/858,233	June 1, 2004					
	Additional nur	mbers 🔲 Yes	⊠ No			
Name and address of par concerning document sho	ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Total numi	ber of applications	and patents involved:	3	
Name: Marc S. Segal, Es	quire	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00		
Registration No. 40163		🖂 Enclos				
Address: Synnestvedt &	Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP		credited or debited to deposit account 19-5425			
1101 Market Street, Suite 2	600	☐ Author	rized to be charged	d to deposit account		
		8. Deposit ac	count number:			
City: Philadelphia	State/Prov.: PA					
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 19107	(Attach dup	olicate copy of this pag	ge If paying by deposit accor	unt)	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	 CE			
Statement and signature.		 -				
To the best of my knowled of the original document.	dge and belief, the foregoing	information is true a	ing correct and an	y aπacneα copy is a tr	иө сору	
Marc S. Seg	rol //	5 X /	1 ()	6/29/06	•	
mare 3. 3eg	,#1		ا سی کا مریان			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Palent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged

We

- (1) John M. Stewart,
- (2) Bradley J. Steeves; and
- (3) Karl Vernes

whose full post office addresses are

- (1) 114 Bridge St., Sackville, New Brunswick, Canada E4L 3P5
- (2) 185 Farnham Gate Road, Apt 311, Halifax, NS, B3M 4G6
- (3) 101 Harveys Road, Armidale, New South Wales, 2350, Australia

do hereby confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to **BioProspecting NB Inc.**

whose full post office address is 114 Bridge St., Sackville, New Brunswick, Canada E4L 3P5

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, in an invention entitled "PARALYTIC PEPTIDE FOR USE IN NEUROMUSCULAR THERAPY" and the patent applications described in the attached Schedule A and any patents which may issue therefrom, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the patents and patent applications.

We agree that we will, without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain the patents and patent applications and for additions and

PATENT REEL: 018085 FRAME: 0791 modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Signed at SACKVILLE, NB this 215 day of SAMANY, 2006

Signature of Witness

John M. Stewar

Signed at SACKVILLE NB this 2157 day of JANJAN4, 2006

Signature of Witness

Bradley Steeves

Signed at SACKVELLE, NB this 2/3 day of JANJAN, 2006

Signature of Witness

Karl Vernes

We confirm and accept the assignment of the invention and all related patent applications and patents.

Signed at NB this 2157 day of JANIANY, 2006

BioProspecting NB Inc.

Signature of Witness

PA

Date: Jan 24/06

PATENT REEL: 018085 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 08/09/2006

Schedule "A"

Tile	Application No	Filing Date: An and a second
Paralytic Peptide for Use in Neuromuscular Therapy	US 60/427,682	November 18, 2002
Paralytic Peptide for Use in Neuromuscular Therapy	US 10/716,314	November 18, 2003
Paralytic Peptide for Use in Neuromuscular Therapy	PCT/CA2003/01749	November 18, 2003
Paralytic Peptide for Use in Neuromuscular Therapy (continuation-in-part)	US 10/858,233	June 1, 2005
Paralytic Peptide for Use in Neuromuscular Therapy	EP 03775022.1	November 18, 2003

PATENT REEL: 018085 FRAME: 0794